Linear drives DGPL
Subject to change – 2016/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Linear drives DGPL
Selection aid
General
� Compact, fitting length relative to
stroke
� Highly adaptable thanks to wide

Accessories
Shock absorber YSR-…-C
(order code: C)
Materials:
Housing: Galvanised steel
Piston rod: High-alloy steel
Seals: NBR, polyurethane
Free of copper and PTFE
-H- Note
Shock absorber YSRW with
progressive characteristic curve
 � Internet: ysrw
Ordering data
For  Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
18 50 34571 YSR-8-8-C
25 70 34572 YSR-12-12-C
32 70 34572 YSR-12-12-C
40 140 34573 YSR-16-20-C
50 140 34573 YSR-16-20-C
63 240 34574 YSR-20-25-C
80 240 34574 YSR-20-25-C
Shock absorber retainer KYP
(order code: C)
Material:

Accessories
Ordering data for DGPL Technical data � Internet: mounting component
For  Comment Order code Part No. Type PU1)
[mm]
Slot nut ABAN/NST
18, 25 For mounting slot Y 8003032 ABAN-1M4-5 4
18, 25 526091 NST-HMV-M42) 10
32, 40 150914 NST-5-M5 1
50, 63, 80 150915 NST-8-M6
Slot nut NSTL
25 For slide X 158410 NSTL-25 1
32 158411 NSTL-32
40 158412 NSTL-40
50 158413 NSTL-50
63 158414 NSTL-63
80 161356 NSTL-80
Centring pin/sleeve ZBS/ZBH
18 For slide Z 150928 ZBS-5 10
25 … 80 150927 ZBH-9
Central mounting SLZZ